
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK  SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4051 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.03.2020 

 

HARYANA EXPRESS 

 

4051. SHRIMATI SUNITA DUGGAL:  

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:  

 

 

(a) whether Haryana express train was not restored from Sirsa to New 

Delhi via  Bhiwani, Rewari, Gurugram after gauge conversion before 

25 years and if so, the details thereof;  

 

(b) whether the Haryana express train is likely to be restored now to 

facilitate six districts of Haryana; and    

 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor? 

  

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 

 

 (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)   
 

 

 

(a) Prior to gauge conversion. Haryana Express used to operate on the 

Delhi-Rewari-Bhiwani-Hisar route. Presently, 14085/86 Haryana 

Express is operating between Delhi and Sirsa via Rohtak-Bhiwani-Hisar 

section. 

(b) and (c) Owing to operational constraints, at present, there is no 

proposal for operation of Haryana Express via Rewari-Bhiwani section. 

However, it has been decided to extend 74001/74004 Delhi-Rewari 

DEMU upto Hisar via Bhiwani.    

                                                     ***** 


